TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FONcentral.com, Inc.		05/26/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FON Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20007	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939540	FONCENTRAL.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue; Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Patton Boggs, LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren W. Collins
Signature:	/Darren W. Collins/
Date:	08/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0889

900030500 REEL: 003143

Total Attachments: 2 source=FONcentr#page1.tif source=FONcentr#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0890

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sums recited in the Asset Purchase

Agreement between Assignor and Assignee of even date herewith, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration: FONcentral.com, Inc. **ASSIGNOR:** Hawthorne, New York A New York corporation hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to FON Acquisition, LLC ASSIGNEE: Washington, DC A Delaware limited liability company and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interests in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, and the like (the "Marks") as described in more detail in Exhibit 1, which is attached hereto, and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such Marks are used for the United States, and its territorial possessions, and for all countries foreign to the United States. The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee. ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will execute, without further consideration, such instruments and documents as are or may be necessary or convenient to effectuate and carry out this assignment and transfer. Effective Date: 5/26/05 ntral.com, Inc. United States of America State of New York County of Wastellaster day of May 2005, the above named individual personally appeared on behalf of the above entity in front of me and is known to be the person who is identified above, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that own free will for the purpose therein expressed. same of REGINA GREAGOR

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0891

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4959351
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires November 27,

EXECUTION COPY

Exhibit 1

Foncentral.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 08/19/2005 REEL: 003143 FRAME: